***Before submitting Grievances Member is to retain Grievance # to track status updates***
Grievance # Department
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890
961
966
966
973
1297
1426
1428
1481
2831
2830
2511

Plant Services
Plant Services
Plant Services
Plant Services
Plant Services
Plant Services
Plant Services
Plant Services
Plant Services
Plant Services
Plant Services
Plant Services

Type
Group
Individual
Individual
Individual
Individual
Individual
Individual
Group
Group
Individual
Group
Individual

Issue
Improperly Paid
Contracting out
Unjust Discipline
Unjust Discipline
Contractors doing our work
Management doing bargaining unit work
Contractors doing our work
Other Departments doing yard services work
Contractors doing our work
Other Departments doing yard services work
Contracting out
Being Disadvantaged

2nd step
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Resolved
Denied

CONTRACT YEAR 2022-2027
Current Status
Resolved
Denied at 3rd, Referred to Arb
Resolved at LOU55
Resolved at LOU55
Denied at 3rd, Referred to Arb
Withdrawn
Withdrawn
Denied at 3rd, Referred to Arb
Withdrawn
Put in Abeyance
Resolved at 2nd Step
Withdrawn



