re s	submitting Gr	ievances Memb	er is to reta	in Grievance # to track status updates***		CONTRACT YEAR 2022-2027
	Grievance #	Department	Type	Issue	2nd step	Current Status
1	890	Plant Services	Group	Improperly Paid	Denied	Resolved
2	961	Plant Services	Individual	Contracting out	Denied	Denied at 3rd, Referred to Arb
3	966	Plant Services	Individual	Unjust Discipline	Denied	Resolved at LOU55
4	966	Plant Services	Individual	Unjust Discipline	Denied	Resolved at LOU55
5	973	Plant Services	Individual	Contractors doing our work	Denied	Denied at 3rd, Referred to Ark
6	1297	Plant Services	Individual	Management doing bargaining unit work	Denied	Withdrawn
7	1426	Plant Services	Individual	Contractors doing our work	Denied	Withdrawn
8	1428	Plant Services	Group	Other Departments doing yard services work	Denied	Denied at 3rd, Referred to Ark
9	1481	Plant Services	Group	Contractors doing our work	Denied	Withdrawn
10	2831	Plant Services	Individual	Other Departments doing yard services work	Denied	Put in Abeyance
11	2830	Plant Services	Group	Contracting out	Resolved	Resolved at 2nd Step
12	2511	Plant Services	Individual	Being Disadvantaged	Denied	Withdrawn
13						
14						
15						
16						
17						
18						
19						
20						
21						